

2023 Rec	onstruction Project Bid Tabula	tion	3/30/2	2023							
Bid #2023-02				Cond	ron Com	CH Sto	voncon Inc	St. Lauren	at & Con Inc	Dwott (r Conc Inc
	Contractor Addendum #1			Yes	ron Corp.	Yes Yes	venson, Inc.	Yes Yes	nt & Son, Inc.	Yes Pratt &	& Sons Inc.
	Bid Bond			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Item	Description BASE BID	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	Removing Stump	EA	9	\$225.00 \$500.00	\$2,025.00	\$605.00 \$1,195.00	\$5,445.00	\$950.00 \$1,700.00		\$300.00 \$350.00	\$2,700.00
	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin Remove Existing Storm Pipe	EA LF	7 670	\$35.00	\$3,500.00 \$23,450.00	\$1,195.00	\$8,365.00 \$30,150.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00 \$30,150.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00 \$21,440.00
	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface Sawcut Pavement	SY LF	11,000 865	\$2.50 \$4.00	\$27,500.00 \$3,460.00	\$5.00 \$3.00	\$55,000.00 \$2,595.00	\$3.50 \$4.00		\$6.00 \$4.00	\$66,000.00 \$3,460.00
	Pavement Butt Joint	SY	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00		\$18.00	\$2,250.00
	Common Excavation Ledge Removal	CY HR	7,500 30	\$11.00 \$350.00	\$82,500.00 \$10,500.00	\$12.50 \$302.50	\$93,750.00 \$9,075.00	\$15.75 \$405.00	, ,, ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$26.00 \$500.00	\$195,000.00 \$15,000.00
	Test Pits	EA	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,300.00	. ,	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Aggregate Subbase Course – Gravel Type D Aggregate Base Course Type A	TON	5,500 1,250	\$21.00 \$35.00	\$115,500.00 \$43,750.00	\$30.00 \$33.50	\$165,000.00 \$41,875.00	\$23.00 \$29.00		\$35.00 \$75.00	\$192,500.00 \$93,750.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course Type A (SW & DW)	TON	1,250	\$40.00	\$50,000.00	\$33.00	\$41,250.00	\$34.50	\$43,125.00	\$125.00	\$156,250.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt – Hand Placed Hot Mix Asphalt – 9.5mm Surface	TON	458 650	\$175.00 \$105.00	\$80,150.00 \$68,250.00	\$192.50 \$112.00	\$88,165.00 \$72,800.00	\$215.00 \$93.00	\$98,470.00 \$60,450.00	\$175.00 \$101.75	\$80,150.00 \$66,137.50
	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	850	\$100.00 \$8.00	\$85,000.00	\$104.50 \$8.25	\$88,825.00	\$93.00 \$13.00		\$94.75 \$7.50	\$80,537.50
	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied 12" Culvert Pipe Option III	GAL LF	300 490	\$90.00	\$2,400.00 \$44,100.00	\$119.50	\$2,475.00 \$58,555.00	\$98.00	\$3,900.00 \$48,020.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00 \$44,100.00
	15" Culvert Pipe Option III 24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF LF	290 20	\$95.00 \$200.00	\$27,550.00 \$4,000.00	\$130.50 \$164.50	\$37,845.00 \$3,290.00	\$120.00 \$380.00	\$34,800.00 \$7,600.00	\$110.00 \$500.00	\$31,900.00 \$10,000.00
	Drainage Manhole	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$5,700.00		\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 6" Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 12"	EA EA	8	\$1,250.00 \$1,350.00	\$10,000.00 \$17,550.00	\$1,160.00 \$1,325.00	\$9,280.00 \$17,225.00	\$850.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,800.00 \$13,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,300.00	\$8,000.00 \$16,900.00
	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 15"	EA	4	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,495.00	\$5,980.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA EA	19 12	\$700.00 \$4,800.00	\$13,300.00 \$57,600.00	\$1,360.00 \$5,636.50	\$25,840.00 \$67,638.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,325.00	\$19,000.00 \$75,900.00	\$1,750.00 \$5,000.00	\$33,250.00 \$60,000.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	1,560	\$45.00	\$70,200.00	\$56.50	\$88,140.00	\$48.00	\$74,880.00	\$75.00	\$117,000.00
	12" Underdrain Type C 15" Underdrain Type C	LF LF	90 300	\$95.00 \$105.00	\$8,550.00 \$31,500.00	\$83.00 \$84.00	\$7,470.00 \$25,200.00	\$114.00 \$114.00	\$10,260.00 \$34,200.00	\$150.00 \$160.00	\$13,500.00 \$48,000.00
606.365	Guardrail Removal	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.50	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
	Guardrail Type 3-Single Rail Pedestrian Ramp with Detectable Warning Surface	LF SF	50 320	\$50.00 \$110.00	\$2,500.00 \$35,200.00	\$55.00 \$88.00	\$2,750.00 \$28,160.00	\$55.00 \$123.00	\$2,750.00 \$39,360.00	\$50.00 \$125.00	\$2,500.00 \$40,000.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 – Granite Vertical Curb Drainage Inlet	LF EA	1,430 19	\$42.00 \$400.00	\$60,060.00 \$7,600.00	\$46.50 \$440.00	\$66,495.00 \$8,360.00	\$46.30 \$441.00	\$66,209.00	\$70.00 \$750.00	\$100,100.00 \$14,250.00
	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	180	\$400.00	\$11,160.00	\$68.50	\$12,330.00	\$68.00	\$8,379.00	\$100.00	\$14,250.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 4 Foot – Granite Terminal Curb Type 1 – 7 Foot – Granite	EA EA	39 28	\$220.00 \$350.00	\$8,580.00 \$9,800.00	\$242.00 \$385.00	\$9,438.00 \$10,780.00	\$243.00 \$386.00		\$375.00 \$750.00	\$14,625.00 \$21,000.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 7 Poot – Grainte Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 4'	EA	6	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$308.00	\$1,848.00	\$309.00		\$900.00	\$5,400.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 – Circular – 7' Reset Curb Type 1	EA LF	11 700	\$450.00 \$25.00	\$4,950.00 \$17,500.00	\$495.00 \$33.00	\$5,445.00 \$23,100.00	\$500.00 \$19.00	\$5,500.00 \$13,300.00	\$1,000.00 \$45.00	\$11,000.00 \$31,500.00
615.08	Loam and Seed	SY	3,200	\$10.00	\$32,000.00	\$12.50	\$40,000.00	\$14.50	\$46,400.00	\$20.00	\$64,000.00
	1.5" – 2" Ivory Silk Lilac 1.5" – 2" Ornamental Pear Tree	EA EA	3	\$597.00 \$503.00	\$1,791.00 \$1,509.00	\$660.00 \$660.00	\$1,980.00 \$1,980.00	\$650.00 \$675.00	\$1,950.00 \$2,025.00	\$800.00 \$650.00	\$2,400.00 \$1,950.00
621.013	1.5" – 2" Spring Snow Crabapple	EA	3	\$711.00	\$2,133.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
	1.5" – 2" Male Ginkgo Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA EA	6	\$578.00 \$1,050.00	\$1,734.00 \$6,300.00	\$880.00 \$1,155.00	\$2,640.00 \$6,930.00	\$700.00 \$1,160.00	\$2,100.00 \$6,960.00	\$800.00 \$1,050.00	\$2,400.00 \$6,300.00
626.221	1" Non-Metallic Conduit -Schedule 40	LF	1,500	\$14.00	\$21,000.00	\$16.50	\$24,750.00	\$15.50	\$23,250.00	\$16.75	\$25,125.00
	1" Non-Metallic Conduit -Schedule 40- 90° Foundation Bases	LF EA	25 8	\$8.00 \$1,200.00	\$200.00 \$9,600.00	\$9.00 \$1,320.00	\$225.00 \$10,560.00	\$9.00 \$1,325.00	\$225.00 \$10,600.00	\$9.57 \$1,200.00	\$239.25 \$9,600.00
	4" White Pavement Edge Line	LF	2,397	\$0.25	\$599.25	\$0.15	\$359.55	\$0.50		\$0.14	\$335.58
	4" Double Yellow Pavement Center Line White Pavement Markings	LF SF	1,650 1,400	\$0.50 \$3.00	\$825.00 \$4,200.00	\$0.15 \$3.00	\$247.50 \$4,200.00	\$0.55 \$3.50	·	\$0.17 \$2.99	\$280.50 \$4,186.00
	White pavement Markings - Parallel Parking #10 AWG THWN-2 Cable Installation	LF LF	903 6,500	\$1.80 \$1.00	\$1,625.40 \$6,500.00	\$0.50 \$1.00	\$451.50 \$6,500.00	\$3.00 \$1.10		\$0.53 \$1.20	\$478.59 \$7,800.00
	Lighting Standard / lumineries	EA	8	\$5,136.00	\$41,088.00	\$5,650.00	\$45,200.00	\$5,700.00		\$6,145.75	\$49,166.00
	RRFB Relocation/Installation Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS LS	1	\$1,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$25,000.00	\$1,100.00 \$19,705.00	\$1,100.00 \$19,705.00	\$1,100.00 \$23,500.00	\$1,100.00 \$23,500.00	\$1,196.60 \$100,000.00	\$1,196.60 \$100,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	\$52,882.35	\$52,882.35	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$248,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
	Install 2" CTS Water Main Install 6" PVCO Bionax Water Main	LF LF	310 20	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$15,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$74.00 \$110.00	\$22,940.00 \$2,200.00	\$79.00 \$384.00		\$65.00 \$300.00	\$20,150.00 \$6,000.00
830.05	Install 8" PVCO Bionax Water Main	LF	720	\$75.00	\$54,000.00	\$74.00	\$53,280.00	\$94.00	\$67,680.00	\$80.00	\$57,600.00
	Install Water Service – Shortside Install Water Service - Longside	EA EA	9	\$1,400.00 \$2,200.00	\$12,600.00 \$13,200.00	\$1,305.00 \$2,611.50	\$11,745.00 \$15,669.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,650.00		\$2,200.00 \$3,800.00	\$19,800.00 \$22,800.00
	Install "T"	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,775.00	\$5,325.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
	Install Fire Hydrant Install Gate Valve	EA EA	1 4	\$2,500.00 \$600.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,400.00	\$2,715.00 \$1,305.00	\$2,715.00 \$5,220.00	\$8,500.00 \$2,000.00	, . ,	\$4,500.00 \$1,600.00	\$4,500.00 \$6,400.00
	TOAL BASE BIL	,			\$1,378,955.00		\$1,673,941.55		\$1,793,992.00		\$2,283,357.52
	BID ALTERNATE (DUNN ST)	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	Remove Existing Storm Pipe	LF	9(\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface Sawcut Pavement	SY LF	4,000 1,900		\$10,000.00 \$7,600.00	\$5.00 \$3.00	\$20,000.00 \$5,700.00	\$3.50 \$4.00	\$14,000.00 \$7,600.00	\$7.00 \$4.00	\$28,000.00 \$7,600.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	9(\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00
	Common Excavation Aggregate Subbase Course – Crushed Type D	CY TON	2,200		\$24,200.00 \$48,300.00	\$12.50 \$30.00	\$27,500.00 \$69,000.00	\$15.75 \$23.00		\$26.00 \$35.00	\$57,200.00 \$80,500.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A	TON	2,300	*	\$19,250.00	\$33.50	\$18,425.00	\$29.00	\$15,950.00	\$75.00	\$41,250.00
	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A (Driveways) Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	30		\$1,200.00 \$3,500.00	\$33.00 \$192.50	\$990.00 \$3,850.00	\$34.50 \$215.00	\$1,035.00 \$4,300.00	\$140.00 \$175.00	\$4,200.00 \$3,500.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON TON	300	-	\$3,500.00	\$192.50 \$112.00	\$3,850.00	\$215.00 \$99.50		\$175.00 \$101.75	\$3,500.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm HMA Base	TON	410	\$100.00	\$41,000.00	\$104.50	\$42,845.00 \$077.50	\$99.50	\$40,795.00	\$94.75 \$7.50	\$38,847.50
	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied 8" Culvert Pipe Option III	GAL LF	115		\$920.00 \$4,200.00	\$8.50 \$98.50	\$977.50 \$5,910.00	\$20.00 \$189.00		\$7.50 \$100.00	\$862.50 \$6,000.00
603.16	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$101.50	\$10,150.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
	Drainage Manhole Alter Existing CB/MH - Core 8"	EA EA		\$5,000.00 \$1,275.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,275.00	\$6,450.00 \$1,925.00	\$6,450.00 \$1,925.00	\$5,600.00 \$900.00		\$5,500.00 \$1,200.00	\$5,500.00 \$1,200.00
604.162	Alter Existing CB/MH - Core 12"	EA		\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,110.00	\$2,110.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA EA		\$700.00 \$4,800.00	\$3,500.00 \$4,800.00	\$1,359.00 \$5,635.00	\$6,795.00 \$5,635.00	\$975.00 \$6,250.00		\$1,750.00 \$5,500.00	\$8,750.00 \$5,500.00
608.26	Pedestrian Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface	SF	120	1	\$4,800.00	\$5,635.00	\$10,560.00	\$6,230.00		\$5,500.00	\$18,000.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot Terminal Curb Type 1 - 7 Foot	EA	8	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$308.00 \$495.00	\$2,464.00	\$386.00 \$552.00		\$850.00	\$6,800.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	EA SY	150		\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$495.00 \$28.00	\$990.00 \$4,200.00	\$552.00 \$14.50		\$1,000.00 \$25.00	\$2,000.00 \$3,750.00
652.36	Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$7,725.00	\$7,725.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
659.1	Mobilization BID ALTERNATE TOTAL	LS		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00 \$246,045.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00 \$325,636.50	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00 \$354,197.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$420,955.00
				1	,		•		,		
	GRAND TOTAL			Josh White	\$1,625,000.00	7. 1 ~	\$1,999,578.05	In . D	\$2,148,189.00	D 177 '	\$2,704,312.52
	Name Address				Plourde Pwy	-	Zachary Stevenson 190 Walton Road		·		1 Ward Box 236
				Lewiston, M	E 04240	Wayne, ME	04284	Lewiston, M	IE 04240	Mechanic Fa	ills, ME 04256
	Tel. #			207-782-737	12	207-685-360	U	207-784-79	44	207-345-331	.1